Winthrop (7-10,2-2 Big South) -vs- Longwood (12-5,4-0 Big South)

01/07/23 at Willett Hall, Farmville, VA

Date: 01/07/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g‘- d‘;h%gfi", 323 Winthrop 45 26 71

Site: Willett Hall, Farmville, VA Longwood 36 49 85

Referees: Chase Vaden, Chet Walker, Andrew Barksdale

Winthrop 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Hightower,Cory * 30 6-10 5-9 2-3 1-3 4 3 1 5 0 3 19

11  Harrison,Kasen - 36 3-4 0-1 9-14 0-1 1 2 6 5 1 2 15

04 Talford,Kelton * 36 5-7 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 2 1 4 3 0 10

33 Claxton,Chase =3 33 24 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 3 2 3 7

05 Fleming Jr.,Howard * 13  0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 0

01 Lane,Toneari 27 5-12 3-10 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 0 1 1 13

00 McMahon,Sin'Cere 23  2-8 2-5 1-2 0-0 0 4 2 1 0 1 7

23  Moore,Michael 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-47 11-28 14-21 8-13 21 17 17 21 7 10 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-29 55.17 % 8-17 47.06 % 5-8 62.50 %

Second Half 7-18 38.89 % 3-11 27.27 % 9-13 69.23 %

Total 23-47 48.9 % 11-28 39.3 % 14-21 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Talford,Kelton Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

Longwood 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Napper,Walyn * 35 7-17 0-2 1-2 2-3 5 4 7 3 0 2 15

01  Wilkins,Isaiah =3 28 4-7 0-0 6-6 3-3 6 1 0 1 0 1 14

03 Wade,DeShaun * 35 5-10 3-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 2 0 1 13

04 Watson,Zac =3 17  2-3 0-0 4-4 2-2 4 5 0 2 0 2 8

35 Granlund,Jesper * 20 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 3 0 0 4

23  Houston,D'Avian 24  6-7 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 4 0 4 0 2 16

25  Christmas,Michael 22 5-9 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 10

02 Lliteras,Nate 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 0 1 2 3

21  Hicks,Trey 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

05 Darden,Jaylani 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-59 4-9 15-17 13-20 33 20 10 17 1 11 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-29 41.38 % 1-5 20.00 % 11-13 84.62 %

Second Half 21-30 70.00 % 3-4 75.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

Total 33-59 55.9% 4-9 444 % 15-17 88.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 31

Points off Turnovers: 29

Points in the Paint: 50
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 17



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Winthrop Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Longwood
GOOD LAYUP by TALFORD,KELTON(in the paint) 19:46 2-0 V2
ASSIST by HIGHTOWER,CORY ==
19:31 FOUL by WILKINS,ISAIAH
19:31 TURNOVER by WILKINS,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,CORY 19:12 5-0 V5
ASSIST by HARRISON,KASEN ==
18:38 MISS JUMPER by NAPPER,WALYN(in the paint)
BLOCK by HARRISON,KASEN 18:38

-- REBOUND OFF by NAPPER,WALYN
18:27 5-2 V3 GOOD LAYUP by NAPPER,WALYN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,CORY 18:11 82 V6
ASSIST by TALFORD,KELTON --

17:49 MISS 3PTR by NAPPER,WALYN
REBOUND DEF by TALFORD,KELTON --
TURNOVER by HIGHTOWER,CORY 17:38
17:38 STEAL by WILKINS,ISAIAH
FOUL by HIGHTOWER,CORY 17:35
17:35 8-3 V5 GOOD FT by WATSON,ZAC(fastbreak)
17:35 SUB OUT by NAPPER,WALYN
17:35 SUB IN by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN
SUB OUT by CLAXTON,CHASE 17:35
SUB IN by LANE, TONEARI 17:35
17:35 8-4 V4 GOOD FT by WATSON,ZAC(fastbreak)
17:35 SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC
17:35 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL
17:35 SUB OUT by WILKINS,ISAIAH
17:35 SUB IN by LLITERAS,NATE
TURNOVER by TALFORD,KELTON 17:22
17:22 STEAL by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

GOOD JUMPER by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN(fastbreak)(in the
17:17 8-6 V 2 paint)

MISS 3PTR by LANE, TONEARI 16:49
REBOUND OFF by HIGHTOWER,CORY ==
GOOD 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,CORY 16:42 11-6 V5

16:29 11-8 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST by WADE,DESHAUN

GOOD JUMPER by LANE, TONEARI 16:02 13-8 V5
15:37 MISS JUMPER by WADE,DESHAUN(in the paint)
BLOCK by LANE, TONEARI 15:37
-- REBOUND OFF by WADE,DESHAUN
15:35 SUB OUT by WADE,DESHAUN
15:35 SUB OUT by GRANLUND,JESPER
15:35 SUB IN by WILKINS,ISAIAH
15:35 SUB IN by NAPPER,WALYN
SUB OUT by TALFORD,KELTON 15:35
SUB OUT by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD 15:35
SUB OUT by HARRISON,KASEN 15:35
SUB IN by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE 15:35
SUB IN by MOORE,MICHAEL 15:35
SUB IN by CLAXTON,CHASE 15:35

15:32 13-10 V3 GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST by NAPPER,WALYN

FOUL by MOORE,MICHAEL 15:10
TURNOVER by MOORE,MICHAEL 15:10
SUB OUT by HIGHTOWER,CORY 15:10
SUB IN by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD 15:10
14:50 MISS JUMPER by NAPPER,WALYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN
14:45 MISS 3PTR by LLITERAS,NATE



REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,CHASE
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE(in the paint)

FOUL by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD

SUB OUT by LANE, TONEARI
SUB OUT by MOORE,MICHAEL
SUB IN by TALFORD,KELTON
SUB IN by HARRISON,KASEN

TURNOVER by CLAXTON,CHASE

GOOD FT by HARRISON,KASEN
SUB OUT by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD
SUB IN by HIGHTOWER,CORY

MISS FT by HARRISON,KASEN
REBOUND OFF by TALFORD,KELTON
MISS 3PTR by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE

BLOCK by TALFORD,KELTON
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,KASEN
MISS 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,CORY
REBOUND OFF by TALFORD,KELTON

SUB OUT by CLAXTON,CHASE
SUB IN by LANE, TONEARI
TURNOVER by TALFORD,KELTON

GOOD JUMPER by HIGHTOWER,CORY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LANE, TONEARI

GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,KASEN(in the paint)

FOUL by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE

SUB OUT by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE
SUB IN by CLAXTON,CHASE

13:31

13-12

13-13

13-14

13-16

14-16

V1

H1

H3

H 2

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL

GOOII)) JUMPER by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by NAPPER,WALYN

REBOUND DEF by NAPPER,WALYN

GOOD FT by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WILKINS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by LLITERAS,NATE

SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL

SUB IN by WADE,DESHAUN

SUB IN by WATSON,ZAC

SUB IN by GRANLUND,JESPER

GOOD FT by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN
SUB IN by DARDEN,JAYLANI

STEAL by DARDEN,JAYLANI
GOOD LAYUP by GRANLUND,JESPER(in the paint)
FOUL by WATSON,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by DARDEN,JAYLANI
MISS JUMPER by NAPPER,WALYN(in the paint)

FOUL by GRANLUND,JESPER

STEAL by WADE,DESHAUN

GOOD LAYUP by NAPPER,WALYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WADE,DESHAUN

FOUL by WADE,DESHAUN

SUB OUT by DARDEN,JAYLANI

SUB IN by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

FOUL by WATSON,ZAC
TURNOVER by WATSON,ZAC
SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC

SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL

MISS FT by NAPPER,WALYN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



FOUL by TALFORD,KELTON
TURNOVER by TALFORD,KELTON
SUB OUT by LANE, TONEARI
SUB IN by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD

MISS 3PTR by CLAXTON,CHASE

GOOD 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,CORY
ASSIST by HARRISON,KASEN

REBOUND DEF by HIGHTOWER,CORY

MISS FT by HARRISON,KASEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TALFORD,KELTON

SUB IN by LANE, TONEARI

MISS FT by HARRISON,KASEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HIGHTOWER,CORY
MISS 3PTR by LANE, TONEARI

STEAL by LANE,TONEARI
FOUL by HARRISON,KASEN
TURNOVER by HARRISON,KASEN

SUB OUT by HARRISON,KASEN
SUB OUT by HIGHTOWER,CORY
SUB IN by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE
SUB IN by TALFORD,KELTON

FOUL by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD
SUB OUT by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD
SUB IN by HIGHTOWER,CORY

GOOD 3PTR by LANE, TONEARI

ASSIST by CLAXTON,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by LANE, TONEARI
REBOUND OFF by TALFORD,KELTON

MISS LAYUP by TALFORD,KELTON(in the paint)

BLOCK by TALFORD,KELTON
REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,CHASE
MISS 3PTR by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE

BLOCK by CLAXTON,CHASE

FOUL by HIGHTOWER,CORY
SUB OUT by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE

10:55
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:42
10:23
10:07
10:01
10:01
10:01
10:01
09:36

09:13
09:06
09:06
09:06
09:06
09:06

08:48

08:38
08:15
08:15
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:34
07:15
07:05

06:59
06:48
06:48

06:35
06:18
06:18
06:16
06:16
06:16

18-19

18-21

21-21

21-22
21-23
24-23

24-25

24-27

H1

H3

H1
H2
V1

H1

H3

GOOD FT by NAPPER,WALYN(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by WADE,DESHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

FOUL by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

TURNOVER by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

SUB OUT by GRANLUND,JESPER

SUB IN by WILKINS,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

FOUL by NAPPER,WALYN

REBOUND DEF by WADE,DESHAUN
MISS 3PTR by NAPPER,WALYN

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

SUB OUT by NAPPER,WALYN
SUB IN by LLITERAS,NATE
SUB IN by GRANLUND,JESPER

SUB OUT by WADE,DESHAUN

GOOD FT by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN
GOOD FT by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LLITERAS,NATE
MISS LAYUP by WILKINS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WILKINS,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL(in the paint)



SUB OUT by TALFORD,KELTON
SUB IN by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD
SUB IN by HARRISON,KASEN

REBOUND DEF by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD

FOUL by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD
TURNOVER by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD

SUB OUT by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD
SUB OUT by HIGHTOWER,CORY
SUB IN by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE
SUB IN by TALFORD,KELTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by HARRISON,KASEN
GOOD FT by HARRISON,KASEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLAXTON,CHASE

SUB IN by HIGHTOWER,CORY

GOOD LAYUP by TALFORD,KELTON(in the paint)
ASSIST by LANE, TONEARI

STEAL by HARRISON,KASEN
MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,KASEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HIGHTOWER, CORY
GOOD FT by HIGHTOWER, CORY
SUB OUT by HIGHTOWER,CORY
SUB IN by CLAXTON,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE

STEAL by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE
GOOD 3PTR by LANE, TONEARI(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE

STEAL by CLAXTON,CHASE
GOOD 3PTR by MCMAHON, SIN'CERE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LANE, TONEARI

06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16

06:16
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
06:04
05:37
05:31
05:31
05:18
05:18
05:18
04:47
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:24
04:16
04:16
04:10
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:45
03:25
03:09
03:09
03:02
02:34
02:34
02:26
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:17

24-29

25-29
26-29

28-29

29-29
30-29

33-29

36-29

H5

H4
H 3

H1

V1

V4

V7

MISS FT by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by LLITERAS,NATE

SUB OUT by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN
SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by WADE,DESHAUN

SUB IN by NAPPER,WALYN

SUB IN by HICKS, TREY

MISS LAYUP by NAPPER,WALYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HICKS, TREY
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS, TREY(in the paint)

FOUL by HICKS,TREY

MISS 3PTR by WADE,DESHAUN

SUB OUT by WILKINS,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by HICKS, TREY

SUB IN by LLITERAS,NATE

SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by NAPPER,WALYN

FOUL by GRANLUND,JESPER
SUB OUT by GRANLUND,JESPER
SUB IN by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

TURNOVER by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by LLITERAS,NATE
TURNOVER by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL

TURNOVER by WADE,DESHAUN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LLITERAS,NATE

SUB IN by WILKINS,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN



GOOD LAYUP by TALFORD,KELTON(in the paint) 01:56 38-29 V9
ASSIST by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE --
01:39 38-32 V6 GOOD 3PTR by WADE,DESHAUN

GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,KASEN(in the paint) 01:14 40-32 V8
00:52 MISS LAYUP by NAPPER,WALYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TALFORD,KELTON --
GOOD DUNK by TALFORD,KELTON(in the paint) 00:42 42-32 V10
ASSIST by LANE, TONEARI --
FOUL TECH by TALFORD,KELTON 00:40

00:40 42-33 V9 GOOD FT by WILKINS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
00:40 42-34 V8 GOOD FT by WILKINS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by TALFORD,KELTON 00:40
SUB IN by HIGHTOWER,CORY 00:40
00:26 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL
00:22 MISS LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by NAPPER,WALYN
00:21 MISS LAYUP by NAPPER,WALYN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by WILKINS,ISAIAH
FOUL by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE 00:21
00:21 42-35 V7 GOOD FT by WILKINS,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by CLAXTON,CHASE 00:21
SUB IN by TALFORD,KELTON 00:21
00:21 42-36 V6 GOOD FT by WILKINS,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,CORY 00:02 45-36 V9

ASSIST by HARRISON,KASEN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Winthrop Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Longwood
20:00 SUB OUT by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN
20:00 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL
20:00 SUB IN by WATSON,ZAC
20:00 SUB IN by GRANLUND,JESPER
SUB OUT by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE 20:00
SUB IN by CLAXTON,CHASE 20:00
19:45 MISS JUMPER by WADE,DESHAUN

== REBOUND OFF by WATSON,ZAC
19:40 45-38 V7 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ZAC(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LANE, TONEARI 19:19
-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,ISAIAH
19:12 MISS 3PTR by WADE,DESHAUN
REBOUND DEF by TALFORD,KELTON --
GOOD JUMPER by TALFORD,KELTON 18:40 47-38 V9
ASSIST by LANE, TONEARI --

18:16 TURNOVER by WADE,DESHAUN
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,KASEN(in the paint) 17:57 49-38 V11
17:41 TURNOVER by NAPPER,WALYN
17:41 SUB OUT by WILKINS,ISAIAH
17:41 SUB IN by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN
FOUL by HIGHTOWER,CORY 17:26
TURNOVER by HIGHTOWER,CORY 17:26
SUB OUT by HIGHTOWER,CORY 17:26
SUB IN by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD 17:26

17:10 49-40 V9 GOOD LAYUP by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN(in the paint)
— ASSIST by WADE,DESHAUN

16:44 FOUL by GRANLUND,JESPER
16:44 SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC
16:44 SUB OUT by GRANLUND,JESPER
16:44 SUB IN by LLITERAS,NATE

16:44 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL



SUB OUT by CLAXTON,CHASE

SUB IN by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE
GOOD 3PTR by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE
ASSIST by HARRISON,KASEN

REBOUND DEF by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD
TURNOVER by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD

SUB OUT by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD

SUB IN by CLAXTON,CHASE

MISS FT by HARRISON,KASEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HARRISON,KASEN((fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LANE, TONEARI

FOUL by LANE, TONEARI

SUB OUT by LANE, TONEARI
SUB IN by HIGHTOWER,CORY

MISS 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,CORY
STEAL by HARRISON,KASEN
TURNOVER by HARRISON,KASEN
FOUL by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE
SUB OUT by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE
SUB IN by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD
STEAL by HIGHTOWER,CORY

TURNOVER by HIGHTOWER,CORY

STEAL by HIGHTOWER,CORY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CLAXTON,CHASE(in the paint)

16:44
16:44
16:25

16:11
16:05
16:05

15:59
15:53
15:53
15:53
15:53
15:53
15:28
15:00
15:00
14:46
14:37
14:37
14:37
14:37
14:37
14:23
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:00
13:49
13:49
13:42
13:42
13:29
13:29
13:29
13:22
13:22
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
13:10
12:57
12:50
12:26
12:26
12:26
12:22

52-40

52-42

53-42
53-44

53-46

53-47

53-48

53-50

55-50

V12

V10

V11
V9

V7

V6

V5

V3

V5

MISS JUMPER by NAPPER,WALYN(in the paint)

STEAL by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

GOOI? JUMPER by HOUSTON, D'AVIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by LLITERAS,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by LLITERAS,NATE

REBOUND DEF by LLITERAS,NATE

GOOD JUMPER by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN(in the paint)
FOUL by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

SUB OUT by LLITERAS,NATE

SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL

SUB IN by WILKINS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by WATSON,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by NAPPER,WALYN

GOOD FT by WATSON,ZAC(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN
SUB IN by GRANLUND,JESPER

GOOD FT by WATSON,ZAC(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ZAC
TURNOVER by GRANLUND,JESPER

STEAL by NAPPER,WALYN

TURNOVER by GRANLUND,JESPER

STEAL by WATSON,ZAC
TURNOVER by WATSON,ZAC

SUB OUT by NAPPER,WALYN
SUB OUT by GRANLUND,JESPER
SUB IN by LLITERAS,NATE

SUB IN by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

REBOUND DEF by WADE,DESHAUN

GOOD JUMPER by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN(in the paint)
FOUL by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

SUB OUT by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

SUB IN by NAPPER,WALYN



ASSIST by HARRISON,KASEN

FOUL by HARRISON,KASEN
TURNOVER by HARRISON,KASEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FLEMING JR.,HOWARD
SUB IN by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE

TURNOVER by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE

TURNOVER by CLAXTON,CHASE

FOUL by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE
SUB OUT by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE
SUB IN by LANE, TONEARI

BLOCK by CLAXTON,CHASE

GOOD JUMPER by LANE, TONEARI(in the paint)

MISS FT by HARRISON,KASEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HARRISON,KASEN(fastbreak)
FOUL by CLAXTON,CHASE

SUB OUT by CLAXTON,CHASE
SUB IN by MCMAHON, SIN'CERE

MISS 3PTR by LANE, TONEARI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCMAHON, SIN'CERE
SUB IN by CLAXTON,CHASE
MISS FT by HIGHTOWER, CORY(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by HARRISON,KASEN
GOOD FT by HARRISON,KASEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

12:02
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:46
11:33
11:08
11:08
10:53
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:14
10:14
10:14
10:10
10:10
10:03
09:36
09:20
09:12
09:12
09:12
09:12
09:12
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56

55-52

55-54

55-57

55-59
57-59
57-61

58-61

58-62

58-63

58-65

59-65
60-65

V3

V1

H2

H4
H 2
H4

H3

H4

H5

H7

H6
H5

GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,ZAC(in the paint)
ASSIST by NAPPER,WALYN

SUB OUT by LLITERAS,NATE
SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC

SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by GRANLUND,JESPER

GOOD LAYUP by WILKINS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

STEAL by NAPPER,WALYN
GOOD 3PTR by WADE,DESHAUN
ASSIST by NAPPER,WALYN

SUB OUT by GRANLUND,JESPER
SUB IN by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by WILKINS,ISAIAH
GOOD JUMPER by WADE,DESHAUN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILKINS,ISAIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by NAPPER,WALYN
FOUL by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

SUB OUT by HOUSTON, D'AVIAN
SUB IN by GRANLUND,JESPER

GOOD FT by WILKINS,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL
SUB IN by WATSON,ZAC

GOOD FT by WILKINS,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by WILKINS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by LLITERAS,NATE
FOUL by NAPPER,WALYN

REBOUND DEF by WADE,DESHAUN
MISS JUMPER by NAPPER,WALYN

FOUL by WATSON,ZAC
SUB OUT by GRANLUND,JESPER
SUB IN by WILKINS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by LLITERAS,NATE
GOOD JUMPER by NAPPER,WALYN(in the paint)
FOUL by NAPPER,WALYN



GOOD 3PTR by CLAXTON,CHASE
ASSIST by HARRISON,KASEN

MISS 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,CORY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CLAXTON,CHASE

STEAL by HIGHTOWER,CORY
GOOD 3PTR by LANE, TONEARI
ASSIST by CLAXTON,CHASE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

STEAL by CLAXTON,CHASE
TURNOVER by HIGHTOWER,CORY

MISS 3PTR by LANE, TONEARI
REBOUND OFF by TALFORD,KELTON
MISS LAYUP by TALFORD,KELTON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HIGHTOWER,CORY

REBOUND DEF by CLAXTON,CHASE

GOOD FT by CLAXTON,CHASE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by CLAXTON,CHASE(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LANE, TONEARI
SUB IN by MCMAHON,SIN'CERE
GOOD FT by HARRISON,KASEN
GOOD FT by HARRISON,KASEN

TURNOVER by HARRISON,KASEN

BLOCK by TALFORD,KELTON

TURNOVER by CLAXTON,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by HIGHTOWER,CORY
TURNOVER by HARRISON,KASEN

60-68

63-68

63-70

66-70

66-72

66-74

67-74
68-74
68-77

69-77
70-77
70-79

70-81

H8

H5

H7

H4

H 6

H8

H7
H 6
H9

H8
H7
H9

H11

GOOD 3PTR by LLITERAS,NATE
ASSIST by NAPPER,WALYN

GOOD JUMPER by NAPPER,WALYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LLITERAS,NATE
TURNOVER by NAPPER,WALYN

SUB OUT by WADE,DESHAUN
SUB IN by GRANLUND,JESPER
TURNOVER by GRANLUND,JESPER

STEAL by LLITERAS,NATE
GOOD JUMPER by GRANLUND,JESPER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATSON,ZAC
GOOD JUMPER by NAPPER,WALYN(in the paint)

STEAL by LLITERAS,NATE
MISS JUMPER by GRANLUND,JESPER(in the paint)

FOUL by WATSON,ZAC

SUB OUT by LLITERAS,NATE
SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC

SUB OUT by GRANLUND,JESPER
SUB IN by WADE,DESHAUN

SUB IN by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN
SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by WADE,DESHAUN
ASSIST by NAPPER,WALYN
FOUL by NAPPER,WALYN

GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL

SUB IN by WATSON,ZAC

MISS LAYUP by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WATSON,ZAC

MISS LAYUP by WATSON,ZAC(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN
GOOD JUMPER by WILKINS,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by WADE,DESHAUN(in the paint)

STEAL by WATSON,ZAC



01:38 70-83 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by NAPPER,WALYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

01:25 FOUL by WATSON,ZAC
01:25 SUB OUT by WATSON,ZAC
01:25 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by MCMAHON, SIN'CERE 01:25 71-83 H 12
MISS FT by MCMAHON, SIN'CERE 01:25

== REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,ISAIAH
00:56 71-85 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by NAPPER,WALYN

MISS 3PTR by HIGHTOWER,CORY 00:46
-- REBOUND DEF by NAPPER,WALYN
00:21 TURNOVER by HOUSTON,D'AVIAN

STEAL by CLAXTON,CHASE 00:21

TURNOVER by TALFORD,KELTON 00:18



